

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : **KP(M)** 449/2014

Complainant/ appellant :Sri Dulal Bora

Respondent :District Social Welfare Officer, Kamrup (Urban)

Date of hearing :02-07-2016

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das, IAS (Retd)

appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER

The petitioner Sri Dulal Bora is absent without any information. The public authority is represented by:- (1) Sri Hiren Das, Child Development Project Officer, Dispur ICDS project, and (2) Sri Debasish Dey, Upper Division Asstt., of the same office.

The District Social Welfare Officer, Kamrup (Metro) District has sent a written submission dated 23rd June, 2016 stating that the sought for information was already furnished to the petitioner. The petitioner has also informed the Registry of this Commission that he has since received the sought for information.

The second appeal petition dated 27-1-2014 is, therefore, disposed of.

Sd/-(H. S. Das) Chief Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.
Sd/Registrar
Assam Information Commission

Copy to:

- 1. Sri Hiren Das, Child Development Project Officer, Dispur ICDS project, Guwahati-6 for information
- 2. Sri Dulal Bora Koinadhara Tiniali, House No.- 118, Khanapara, Guwahati-22 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.
- 7. Order Book.

Registrar
Assam Information Commission